

Serial No. किंद्र के कि आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH -12-2019
Purchased By:

Purchased By : P.SREENATH S/O P.RAMA KRISHNA YERRA DODDI P.RAGHUNATHA REDDY
CORRESPONDENT & SECRATARY
SRI BALAJI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
ANANTAPURAMU

Stamp S no 08 17247 72476

Sub Registrar Ex. Offico Stamp Vendor SRO Kadiri

## **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Dr.SRI PALLE RAGHUNATHA REDDY (Name of the authorized person) son of sri PALLE CHINNA VENKATA REDDY and of the correspondent & secretary of the SRI BALAJI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, ANANTAPURAMU (Name of the College/Institution/Trust/Society etc.) aged about 68 years . Resident of D.NO.18/1/335, VENUGOPAL NAGAR, NEAR RTC BUSTAND ANANTAURAMU, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the regional committee of the NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION at Bangalore seeking grant of recognition / permission for conducting a course in TEACHER EDUCATION titled VENKATESWARA ELEMENTARY TEACHER TRAINING INSTITUTE, KADIRI-515591, ANATAPURAMU DIST. ANDHRAPRADESH with intake/additional intake of 50.

(Contd.02 page)



// ATTESTED //

LUNGE L'ALLING
THUMAKUNTA BABA JOHN
NOTARY

KADIRI-515 591, Anantapur(Dist) A.P.

That the Sri Balaji Educational Society, Anantapuramu, Society is in possession of land as per the following Description.

2.1 Total Area (In sqr.Mts): 3350.08 sq.mts.

2.2 Address : Khaja Nagar, Near RTC Bus stand ,Anantapuramu

Plot No. : D.NO.5/145-67-A

Survey No's .: 433/4A,B,C,D, 435/1, 435/2A,B,C,D, 446/6

Village/Town/City: Near Gayathri Kalyana Mandapam, Gayathri Nagar KADIRI-515591

District : Anantapuramu
State : Anadhra Pradesh

Area in Square Meters: 3350.08sq.mts

Bounded by:

North: Rastha

South: Vemanna site

East: S B Ramana site

West: Tippamma kaluva

Registered in the office of: Sub-Register, Kadiri on 28-05-2019

3. That the land is on Lease basis for a minimum period of 05 Years (five years)

4. That the land is free from all Encumbrances

- 5. That the Land is free from exclusively meant for running the Education institution (land use) and the permission of the competent authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter no.6118/2016 date 04-12-2006 of the communication.
- 6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution. Other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the cop of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website on the institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's (1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is falls. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian penal code and other relevant laws

Signature: P. Raghunatha Redd

Name of the Applicant: Sri.Dr.PALLE RAGHUNATHA REDDY

Address: 18/1/335, Venugopal Nagar, Anantapuram.

Cell: 9849699799

E-Mail address : <a href="mailto:kdrvenky@gmail.com">kdrvenky@gmail.com</a>
Website address: <a href="http://www.vettikadiri.in">http://www.vettikadiri.in</a>

Place : Anantapuramu Date : 17-12-2019



HOTARY

KADIRI-515 591, Airantapur (Dist) A.P.